Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

| Name of Trac | k Grand Riv | /er | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|---|--------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Date | Friday, 16 | Aug 2019 | | | Post Time | e 12:00 |
| Weather | Partly Clo | idy (Temp: 20 deg. C) | | | | |
| Track Condition Fast (Variant 0 secs) | | | | | | |
| No of Races | 10 | Number of qualifying races | 0 | | Total Entries 104 | |
| Mutual Handl | e \$180,719 | | | | | |
| Contact Vet | Paddock Meeting | Track Investi Maintenance Meeting Visit | | Investiga Visit | ator | Outgoing Senior Judge Update |
| Conier Indee | | Accesiete Judge | | | | to ludeo |

| Senior Judge | Associate Judge | Associate Judge |
|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Minler, Jeff | Gillies, Peter | Pote, Emma |

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

No reviews held.

Races

Race 1 Wayne Dunn was reminded about the new urging policies. Foxwood Billy and say Cheeses Please were charted with interferences before the ³/₄ pole from the break by Drama Llama.

Race 2 #5 Mack justice and #6 Peristera got hooked up at the 3/8, no placings.

Race 3 Recall. #3 Bellini Seelster got under the gate in the turn.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Isaac Waxman was reminded about the new urging policies.

Fredrick Bourgault was reminded about the new urging policies. Plus was in violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (failed to keep both feet in the stirrups). \$100 penalty SB 51020.

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Reviewed the break by #5 Arvika. She did cause interference to #6 The Magic Man, no placing needed.

Race 9 Breathalyser retest.

Ron Waples Jr. was reminded about the new urging policies.

Ryan Holliday did use his whip past the wire. He was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.23.01 A (Indiscriminate action). Penalty of \$200 and a 3 day driving suspension Aug 20 21 22 2019. Sb 51021

Race 10 Clear